ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 04-16-2001 Patent and Trademark ( PATENTS ONLY Cis 101673515
To the monorable commissioner or altents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALTAIR Center, LLC Igos Levitsky. Sergei Krivoshlyxov Internal Address:\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address:\_\_\_ M Assignment ☐ Merger 1 Chartwell Circle ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Shrewsbury State: MA ZIP: 01545 Other Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_04/03/0/ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No S6K-2017 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09826254 B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) 04/09/2001 MBELETE1 00000025 09826254 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 02 FC:581 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Dr. Seigei Krivoshlykov th Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_ ALTAIR Center, LLC

 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1 Chartwell Circle (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Shrewsburg State: MA ZIP: 01545

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  $\propto$ Statement and signature. the original document.

Dr. Sergei Krivosh lyxov
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Docket Number (Optional)				
Se Whereas, I,	rgei G. Krivoshlyko	v of _	Shrewsbury, M.	A 01545	_, hereafte
referred to as app	olicant, have invented hod of Signal Ampli	certain new and	l useful improvements	; in	
Application Application	an application for a Ur		_		
of for which	an application for a U	nited States Pat	ent was executed on	April 3, 2001	, and
Whereas, AL	ΓAIR Center, LLC	of	Massachusetts	hereir	n referred to
	mailing address is				
sirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title a	and interest in th	ne same;		
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the s	sum of ten	dollars (\$10	), the receipt who	ereofis ac-
knowledged, and	other good and valuat	ole consideratio	n, I, the applicant, by	hese presents do s	sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full a	and exclusive rig	ght to the said invention	on in the United Sta	ates and the
entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to an	y and all Patents	s which may be grante	d therefor in the Un	ited States
I hereby authorize	e and request the Con	nmissioner of P	atents and Trademan	ks to issue said Un	ited States
Patent to said ass	signee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and inte	rest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use a	and behoof;
and for the use ar	nd behoof of his legal re	epresentatives,	to the full end of the to	erm for which said	Patent may
be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the s	ame would have	e been held by me had	d this assignment a	nd sale not
been made.					
Executed this	Third day	day of	April	, 2001	
atShi	rewsbury, MA				•
				1	
State of	na ss:			(Signature)	
State of	onally appeared said	Sergei	G KRIV	ash lykov	
and acknowledge	od the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free	e act and deed this	grav	
			CA 1	ney Into	und
Seal $\mathcal{M}_{\ell}$	1 Commissis	+ PXPITES	3/29/07 4	Netary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0424** 

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF	Docket Number	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I	Igor A. Levitsky	of	Fall River, MA	A 02720	_, hereafter
	as applicant, have invented of Method of Signal Amplif	certain new and	useful improvements	s in	
— Ар	which an application for a Un plication Number/_	ited States Pate	nt was filed on		1
for	which an application for a Ur	ited States Pate	ent was executed on .	April 3, 2001	, and
Whereas, _	ALTAIR Center, LLC	of	Massachusetts	hereir	n referred to
"assignee" \	whose mailing address is	1 Chartwell C	ircle, Shrewsbury,	MA 01545	is de-
	quiring the entire right, title a				
Now, theref	ore, in consideration of the s	um of <u>ten</u>	_ dollars ( <b>\$</b> 10	), the receipt who	ereofis ac-
knowledged	d, and other good and valuab	le consideration	, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do s	sell, assign
and transfer	r unto said assignee the full a	nd exclusive rig	ht to the said inventio	on in the United Sta	ates and the
entire right,	title and interest in and to any	and all Patents	which may be grante	d therefor in the Un	ited States,
I hereby aut	thorize and request the Com	missioner of Pa	tents and Trademark	ks to issue said Un	ited States
Patent to sa	id assignee, of the entire righ	nt, title, and inter	est in and to the sam	e, for his sole use a	and behoof;
and for the u	use and behoof of his legal re	presentatives, t	o the full end of the te	erm for which said f	Patent may
be granted,	as fully and entirely as the sa	ime would have	been held by me had	I this assignment a	nd sale not
been made.					
Executed thi		day of	April	, 2001	•
at	Shrewsbury, MA				•
			low Levil	ta /	
County of Before me and acknow day of	BRISTOC)  PERSONALLY APPEARED SAID  SERVING MA SS:  BRISTOC)  Personally appeared said  Serving Said  My Commission expenses  My Commission expenses	nt to be his free	1. Lev, Tuk	Signature)  9  3  7  7  7	mh
		113,3/2	7/67	rotary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 04/04/2001 REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0425